1/8
© 2020 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 62UG078E Rev.002
AUG.2021
User’s Guide
Switching Regulator Series
Buck Converter with Integrated FET
BD9G401EFJ-M EVK
BD9G401EFJ-EVK-001 (12V → 5V, 3.5A)

BOM
Below is a table with the bill of materials.
Table 1. Bill of Materials
These components listed above are prepared for automotive use. When used for non-automotive applications, please refer to
“Selection of Ceramic capacitors” in p.7 and replace the parts to the ones correspond product grade.
Quantity
Reference
Designator
Part Number Manufacturer Value
Description
[Unit: inch(mm)]
IC
1 U1 BD9G401EFJ-M Rohm - Buck DC/DC
Capacitor
1 C1 UCZ1J221MNQ1MS Nichicon 220µF Capacitor, 63V, ±20%, 5454(13.6 x 13.6)
1 C2 GCM32EC71H106KA03 Murata 10µF Capacitor, 50V, X7S, ±10%, 1210(3225)
1 C3 - - - Open
1 C4 GCM155R71H104KE02 Murata 0.1µF Capacitor, 50V, X7R, ±10%, 0402(1005)
1 C5 - - -
1 C6 GCM32EC71A476KE02 Murata 47µF Capacitor, 10V, X7S, ±10%, 1210(3225)
1 C7 GCM32EC71A476KE02 Murata 47µF Capacitor, 10V, X7S, ±10%, 1210(3225)
1 C8 GCM155R71H104KE02 Murata 0.1µF Capacitor, 50V, X7R, ±10%, 0402(1005)
1 C9 GCM155R71H102KA37 Murata 1000pF Capacitor, 50V, X7R, ±10%, 0402(1005)
1 C10 - - - Open
1 C11 - - - Open
1 C12 GCM1555C1H180JA16 Murata 18pF Capacitor, 50V, X7R, ±5%, 0402(1005)
1 C13 - - - Open
1 C14 - - - Open
Resistor
1 R1 MCR03EZPD1103 Rohm 110kΩ Resistor, 50V, 0.1W, ±0.5%, 0603(1608)
1 R2 MCR03EZPD4302 Rohm 43kΩ Resistor, 50V, 0.1W, ±0.5%, 0603(1608)
1 R3 MCR03EZPFX1502 Rohm 15kΩ Resistor, 50V, 0.1W, ±1%, 0603(1608)
1 R4 - - - Open
1 R5 MCR03EZPD4303 Rohm 430kΩ Resistor, 50V, 0.1W, ±0.5%, 0603(1608)
1 R6 MCR03EZPD8202 Rohm 82kΩ Resistor, 50V, 0.1W, ±0.5%, 0603(1608)
1 R7 - - - Open
1 RFRA - - - Short
Diode
1 D1 RBR5LAM60ATF Rohm - Diode, 60V, 5A, 1910(4725)